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It's a Girl!
RICHARD, MELANIE MAY

Big sister Madison along with proud  
parents  P ier re  and Leanne (nee  
McGowan) Richard are excited to  
we lcome the i r  newes t  add i t ion ,  
another beautiful girl,  

 MELANIE MAY
 

Born on July 24, 2014 at 12:24am  
weighing 8lbs 2oz.
A second grandchild for 'Nana' Cindy  
King and niece for Laura McGowan  
(Thomas Snow) and 'Papa'  Gary  
McGowan (Darlene). 
From Quebec: 'Mamie' Helene Lajoie,  
'Papy' Jean Claude Richard (Helene)  
along with Tante Catherine Richard  
(Eric).  Thrilled Great Grandparents are  
Kay and Keith King and Denise and  
Louis-Marie Lajoie.
Many thanks to Dr. J. Wilkinson and  
the amazing staff at Milton District  
Hospital.

McGINNIS, Robert (Bob)

On Saturday, September 13, 2014 our  
be loved fa ther,  grandfather,  and  
brother  passed away peacefu l ly.   
Survived by daughter Lynda Roy, son- 
in-law Kenneth Roy; granddaughters  
Shannon and Lyndsey McCormick;  
step grandsons Michael and Christopher  
Roy; brothers Morris and Bruce and  
sister-in-law Carol; sister Carol Cowan  
and brother- in- law David Cowan.  
Predeceased by step grandson Jeffrey  
Roy; brother William (Bill) and sister- 
in-laws Jean and Agnes. Much loved  
uncle to many nieces and nephews  
and great nieces and nephews. 

Visitat ion wil l  be held on Friday,  
September 19, from 2-4 and 7-9 p.m.  
at  J.S. Jones & Son Funeral Home,  
11582 Trafalgar Road, Georgetown.  
905-877-3631. Funeral will be held on  
Saturday, September 20, 2014 at 2:00  
p.m. at the Jones Funeral Home.  
Interment to follow at Greenwood  
Cemetery, Georgetown. Donations may  
be made to the Salvation Army or  
Canadian Cancer Society.  "AT PEACE"  

To send expressions of sympathy visit  
www.jsjonesandsonfuneralhome.com 

SOUTHERN CARIBBEAN HOUSE FOR SALE

Location Location!! - St. Vincent and the Grenadines, Bequia. Part of 
the Windward Islands, in the southern Caribbean. The country’s closest neighbours 
are Grenada, St. Lucia and Barbados.  Bequia is the largest – and the closest to St 
Vincent. This large property “Rocky Top” is located on the island of Bequia and sits 
on a south facing hillside 680 feet above sea level. It’s surrounded by 1½ acres of 
grassland with mature fruit trees and ornamental shrubs. The single story house is built in 
typical Caribbean island style with concrete walls and galvanize covered shallow pitched 
roof. There are extensive views east to Mustique and west across Admiralty Bay and the 
harbour. The total living area is 1320 sq.ft. with an additional covered terrace of 360 
sq.ft. 3 Bedrooms, 2 Bathrooms and 1 Office/could be used as extra bedroom. Kitchen 
with Meganite counter-top, under-cupboards, high level cupboards, double sink, Laundry 
room and External Storeroom plus Workshop! Solar Heating, Electricity – 240v – 50 cps, 
Cable TV, Telephone and Broadband internet. 

Asking Price USD $850,000

Contact: Roy Davis - 416 756 1346
davis1346@rogers.com

BUNGALOW WANTED 
on ravine lot in Georgetown.  

2000sq. ft. or more. 
Prefer walk out basement. 

No agents. Want private sale.  
647-931-8135, or email

georgetownbungalowwanted@gmail.com

SILVERCREEK  
TOWERS

60 PARK AVE.

Move-in Incentive!  
Beautiful 2 bdrm  
suites, UTIL INCL

Laundry rm, events,  
secured entry, 
on-site mgmt., 
CALL NOW!

1-888-709-8347 
realstar.ca

Properties Outside 
Canada

Homes for Sale

12382 5TH LINE, Halton  
Hills House, 3 bedrooms  
2 baths. Ready To Move  
I n .  7 9 X 1 9 8  F T.  L o t .      
Kit. O/ Looks Fam. Rm.  
W/ View Of Deep Ravine  
Lot. 3 F/P. Fin. Bsmt.  
John Alan Thompson,  
Sales Representat ive,  
Keller Williams Referred  
Realty Inc. Brokerage  
$575,000.  
416-529-2526

13 NORMANDY  B lvd.  
Georgetown. House for  
sale. Call for informa- 
t i on .  416 -871-8027 ,  
blopinto8@hotmail.com

Real Estate Misc./
Services

CANCEL YOUR TIME- 
SHARE. NO RISK pro- 
gram. STOP Mortgage &  
Maintenance Payments  
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